Costa Rica - Local Charges/Service Fees

Charge type description English

Charge type description

or Remarks

Currency

Tariff entry: RURE (R)

or RULO (L)

Effective Date

Expiration Date

once the container is redelivered empty to the trucker)

Booking Cancellation Fee Export Embarque Cancelado Exportacion BOF Per Booking usD 50 £08.04 2:May-18 30-0un-22
. Per Box. Booking roll overs, cancellations or reductions
Booking Cancellation Fee Export Embarque Cancelado Exportacion BCF roueated by Customer with 7 days of 1oss before veseel arival | USP 100 £08.04 1-3u-22 Until further notice
Cerificates Fee Import Certificados /o Cartas de Importacion CER Per BL usD 2 £08.07 1-Dec-15 Until further notice
Customer Roll Over Fee or No Show Roleo de Embarque o No Show crRO Per TEU, Exports usD 10 £08.10 2May-18 30-Jun-22
Customs Bond Destination Transporte terrestre - Customs Bond Destination cBo Per Container usD 165 E12.02 1-3u-21 Until further notice
Customs Clearance Advance by Customer Anticipado Puerto Limén y Puerto Caldera LFD Per Container, Import usD 120 E05.11 1-Nov-18 Until further notice
Customs Documents Destination Guia de Redestino coc Per Container usD 55 E12.02 27-Mar-15 Until further notice
Dangerous Goods Supervision Destination Supenvisi6n carga peligrosa importacion DSD Per Container usD 120 £06.18 1-Nov-18 Until further notice
Demurrage Chassis Destination - 2 axle Uso de Chasis Destino - 2 efes pcp  [Per Comamer/Exta Period. Free tme 6 hours to discharge the | g1, % E14 19ul21 Uniilfurther notice
Demurrage Chassis Destination - 3 axie Uso de Chasis Destino - 3 ejes pep  |Per Contanerxia Perod. Free tme 6 hours odscharge e | ygp 150 E14 4-npr15 Uniilfurther notice
Per Container. Free time 6 hours to load cargo (start once the,
Demurrage Chassis Origin - 2 axe Uso de Chasis Origen - 2 ejes pco pilot is assigned to the shipment and end once the containeris | USD % El4 1aul21 Until further notice
redelivered full o the trucker)
Per Container. Free time 6 hours to load cargo (start once the
Demurrage Chassis Origin - 3 axle Uso de Chasis Origen - 3 ejes pco pilot is assigned to the shipment and end once the containeris | USD 150 El4 16-Nov-09 Until further notice
redelivered full to the trucker)
TICA Fee Exports Customs Doc Origen (TICA) coo Per BL. Export usD 51 £09.03 1-3u-22 Until further notice
TICA Fee Imports Customs Doc Destination (TICA) coc Per BL. Import usp 51+ VAT £09.03 13022 Until further notice
Cleaning Charges Destination Limpieza de Contenedor cLe Per Container, Import. Includes tax usp 14+ VAT E06.12 13022 Until further notice
Destination Documentation Fee Impresin de BL Destino XNK Per BL usD 30 E07.11 1-Nov-20 30-0un-22
Destination Documentation Fee Impresin de BL Destino RBL Per BL usD 50 + VAT E07.12 1aul22 Unil further notice
::’;z‘m)a‘“’" Documentation Fee (reprinting with Documentacion de Destino (Fleteo BL) DDF Per BL usD 35 EO7.11 2-Feb-11 Until further notice
Diversion Charge Import (not FMC) Recargo peﬁ‘:{gﬁ;’g:"" de Destino Final oIV Per Container usp 100 Lo4s 1ul-21 Until further notice
Carrusel por errores/falta de documentacion
Equipment Transfer Charge Origin By poons caliora ETO Per Container usD 130 E1L12 20-Aug-13 Until further notice
Extra Haulage Destination Movimiento adicional en destino EHD Per Container USD | Per extra kilometer E11.10 8-Feb-13 Unil further notice
Extra Haulage Origin Movimiento adicional en origen EHO Per Container USD | Per extra kilometer E11.10 9-0ul08 Unil further notice
Per Container/Extra Period. Free time 6 hours to load cargo
Genset Fee Per Usage Origin Demoras Genset en origen ) (start once the pilot is assigned to the shipment and end once usD 50 £06.07 15-Mar-17 Until further notice
the container is redelivered full to the trucker)
Per Container/Extra Period. Free fime 6 hours to load cargo
Genset Per Usage Destination Demoras Genset destino GbD (start once the pilot is assigned to the shipment and end once usD 50 £06.07 15-Mar-17 Until further notice
the container is redelivered full to the trucker)
Inspection Fee Origin/Scanner Inspeccion Origen/Scanner IFo Per Container. Applicable for containers not yet gate in full that | ;g 33 E08.16 21-Dec-21 Until further notice
are reauired for scanning
Inspection Fee Origin/Scanner+Handlings Inspeccion Origen/Scanner+Maniobras IFo Per Container. Applicable for inspection when the container is usD 199 E08.16 21-Dec-21 Until further notice
already aate in fullistowed £08.10
Inspection Fee Origin/Visual inspection Inspecci6n Origen/inspeccion visual IFO Per Container. Applicabl for visual inspection of containers usD 175 £08.16 21-Dec-21 Until further notice
P 9 Insp: P 9 pecci and/or seals; containers that are already gate in full/stowed
Invoice Amendment Destination Correccion Factura de destino 1AD Per BL/Event usD 50 E08.14 5-Mar-13 Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee Origin Correccion Factura de origen A0 Per BL/Event usD 50 E08.14 16-Sep-15 Until further notice
Manual Booking Fee Cargo por Reservacién Manual MBF Per Booking, Export usD 50 £08.03 2May-18 Until further notice
Manual Shipping Instructions Instrucciones de Embarque Manuales st Per BL, Export usD 50 E07.10 2May-18 Until further notice
. Per Container. Applicable for shipments that require moisture o i
Moisture Absorbent Paper Charge contenedor MAP eorbont paer loafioe 200 and 4011C) usD %0 E0L12 15.0c1-09 Until further notice
D Amendment Fee Correcciones TICA /Contenedores Sobrantes y A Per BL/Per Event. Applicable if correction is requested after Uso 0 cor0n et Until forther notice
Faltantes Customs original T
MTD Amendment Fee Correccion de BL XNX Per BL. Import/Export usD 50 Loo7 25-May-18 30-0un-22
MTD Amendment Fee Correccion de BL MAF Per BL. Import usp 50 + VAT E07.08 13022 Until further notice
MTD Amendment Fee Correccion de BL MAF Per BL. Export usD 50 E07.08 1-3u-22 Until further notice
Overweight Additional on DLF Sobrepeso en Destino 0AD Per Container. Cargo weight from 21,501 kgs, with a max usD 185 E11.20 1-Nov-18 Until further notice
weight at 26,000 kas
Overweight Additional on OLF Sobrepeso en Origen 0AO Per Container. Cargo weight from 21,501 kgs, with a max usD 185 E11.20 1-Nov-18 Until further notice
weight at 26,000 kas
infand Transport Additional Destination/ Pick up | Retiro de Vacio (Patio en Almacén Fiscal ylo o per Container, Import Uso 125 Cri0n et Until forther notice
Empty Container planta del cliente)
Reefer Conn/Electricity Destination - Puerto Limén | Electricidad Destino - Puerto Limén RCD Per ContainerfHour. Free time: 2 days usD 5 E14.08 23-Feb-10 Until further notice
Reefer Conn/Electricity Origin - Puerto Caldera | Electricidad Origen - Puerto Caldera RCO Per ContainerfHour. Free time: 2 days usD 5 E14.08 1-0ct-20 Until further notice
Reefer Conn/Electricity Origin - Puerto Limén Electricidad Origen - Puerto Limén RCO Per ContainerfHour. Free time: 2 days usD 5 E14.08 23-Feb-10 Until further notice
Reefer Gate Reservation Destination Entrega de Reefer en dep6sito destino XRD Per Container. Reefer usD 70 E£06.17 24-Mar-19 30-0un-22
Reefer Gate Reservation Destination Entrega de Reefer en dep6sito destino GRD Per Container. Reefer usp 100 + VAT £06.17 13022 Until further notice
Reefer Gate Reservation Origin Entrega de Reefer en depésito origen XRO Per Container. Reefer usD 70 E£06.17 24-Mar-19 30-0un-22
Reefer Gate Reservation Origin Entrega de Reefer en depésito origen GRO Per Container. Reefer usD 100 £06.17 1-3u-22 Until further notice
Reefer Monitoring at Origin - Puerto Limén Monitoreo Reefer Origen - Puerto Limén RMO [Per Container/Day. Free time: 2 days usD 5 E14.01 23-Feb-10 Until further notice
Sealing Charge at Origin Marchamo adicional SEC Per Container. Additional seal usD 15 £05.03 1-3ul-21 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Caldera Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Caldera sTo Per 20' container/day. Free time: 2 days. Days 3 to 10 usD 431 £14.03 1-0ct-20 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Caldera Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Caldera sTo Per 20' container/day. From Day 11 usD 8 £14.03 1-0ct-20 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Caldera Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Caldera sTo Per 40 container/day. Free time: 2 days. Days 310 10 usD 8 £14.03 1-0ct-20 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Caldera Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Caldera sTo Per 40' container/day. From Day 11 usD 14.77 £14.03 1-0ct-20 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Limén - Dry Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Limén. Carga seca sTo Per Container/Day. Free time: 2 days usD 44 £14.03 1-3ul-21 Until further notice
Storages Origin - Puerto Limén - Reefer Almacenajes Origen - Puerto Limén. Reefers sTo Per Container/Day. Free time: 2 days usD 555 £14.03 1-3ul-21 Until further notice
VGM Handling Fee - Export Cargo VGM Exportacién vGM Per BL usD 50 £06.06 2-May-18 Until further notice
Per Container/Extra Period. Free time: 6 hours to load cargo
Waiting Charge Origin Estadias de Cabezal Origen WAO |(start once the pilot is assigned to the shipment and end once usp 160 E14.10 27-Mar-15 Uniil further notice
the container is redelivered ful o the trucker)
Per Container/Extra Period. Free time: 6 hours to discharge
Waiting Charges Destination Estadias de Cabezal Destino WAD |cargo (start once the pilot is assigned to the shipmentand end | USD 160 E14.10 27-Mar-15 Until further notice




